High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industi

Sewing Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
(to prevent the thread from becoming tangled up;Bird’s Nest Prevention)

mE—AEARERBRT I (RORPILERR)

DDL-5556N-7-WB

PARTS LIST

29123809
No.0868-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% ” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" v ireree e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—y Y2 NZTHIRBICELT
1.7 8" WoRSHRNA

LD I = MEOR—-Y Ty s It L TSEEEShABmEBRL T,
ZEARIE” ZTEERY RN 2BRLTIEZ W,
2) 01" oo, R—UTD" 558" OBEAEBBLTIEE W,

2. MEMOWPIR, EAMERL. 0.1, 25F0MER, BT (BfiA—pM) £#XRLET.
3. HERD () 12, BEREBRL VWA TFHRATHE 2B LET,
4, {ASAMR—YD ———— — Bix, MIBERTHB L ERELET,



CONTENTS
H 274

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SER - ARG

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LEREGR

3.NEEDLE BAR , HOOK DRIVING SHAF & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS .................. 5
§HiE - TR - SLHREAR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
M 2 LiFE%

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) Bk

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(L) . ..\ttt ettt et et tee e e iee e e 11
SRV EERSE (1)

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(2) .. ..ottt tet ittt et teee e tie e e ieeraiaee e iaans 13
KUY HERHK (2)

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
BERE %D R

9. WIPER COMPONENTS ................. e e 17
71 3 —Baf%

10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥aTHBa R

11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
ThiERE R

12. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS
SRR - =7 —BR

13. THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e e eee e e e e e ie e 25
K< HEMR

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
OV S AN - RERE R

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILKERIR

16.LIST FOR INFOMATION OF CHANGE
EEHHRY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

B}



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - ShEEBALR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. __ __ _____] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S S ary _
1 110-70802 FACE PLATE A4 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET RVAAN %Y 1
3 $$-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vI%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. AY7° 2F 9t v()3) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hALY 2
6 TE-1Z50705-R0 RUBBER PLOG 133% 1
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN A7V HF Y 1
8 8S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 I3y 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 % 229-54705 CORD FIXING METAL FITTING I-3 AR 1

10 * 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE b 42 1

B! ¥ T10-03308 GASKET LAY 1

12 01  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TUE YIAT b 1(9a) 1

13 04  CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tvb VN b 3(3an) 1

14 100-04109 GROUND MARK Vb VISR Y 1

15 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 TA-Z000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1333 I

17 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t532y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NN - APIN 1

19 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG Ay 1

20 114-16203 MAGNET CORD RUBBER oI 1A 1

71 * 279-45463 THREAD TENSTON ASM, ,NO.1 L AN EVPICEY) I

22 * 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST x 44F M FAOTE D (1)

23 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 ALFAVFIVITIIE (1)

24 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK ¥ 44 I 5 (2)

25 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING X A{F{MFITIN 3 (1

76 279-45703 THREAD TENSTON NUT T {FAVFITIFIF Q)]

27 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 I3y 3/16-28 1=6 1

28 ¥ 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYb VAN - 1

29 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

30 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MP7VHA 1

31 ¥ —299-21001 SCREW T-MNTVFTARAFY I

32 % 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. I (I3) 1

33 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT RS EVID AN (1)

34 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1A THFYR A (1)

35 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A {MFIYIN F(A) (1)

36 2729-2T803 DISK STOPPER IS EV R AL (1)

37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EV A (2)

38 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST S EVP ) (1)

39 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YL (1)

40 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1M Favyy va 4 (1)

41 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 A%y 9/64-40L=5.5 ¢))]

42 * $5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

43 ¥ 229-20904 PIN bRk y 1

44 05 114-17615 THROAT PLATE A M3 A 1

45 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y55 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

15 SS-2TT0915-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 SRy T1/64-40 L=8.5 I

47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-Mb7V3H1B 1

48 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t33y° 11/64-40 L=6 1

49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 2

50 $8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=9 3

BI 799-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASH. ISRECICES) I

52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN )42 (1)

53 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN D{EN 3 (1)

54 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t73y 3/32-56 1=1.9 (2)

55 % 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD AT YV YFaY 4

56 07 BIT09-012-10B THROUAT PLATE (1) IVEC ! I

57 02 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fye viN -(JEYaY) 1

58 03  M6010-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK F4A9N IVAADT 1

59 $8-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=12 1

60 06 114-97203 THROAT PLATE YEE] 1

o1 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5X1 E5F # % bX1U0.5X1 T

62 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MXY b % D=5.3 1

63 02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e ah Fa94y-1(16) 1

64 01  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) 1

NOTE (3&)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR JE
03....EXCEPT JE

04....EXCEPT JE,USE IN JAPAN

05....FOR DDL-5556NC-7
06....FOR DDL-5556ND-7
07....FOR EXPORT

MRI3Fa{I-4(16)

HAH

JEF

JE% K<

JE, HA %K<
DDL-5556NC- 75
DDL-5556ND-7
Lol g



2.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

L hBaLR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ _____ _ __] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S A Qty _
1 * $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Ay 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT vy Y 1
3 02 110-39351 CRANK SHAFT ASM. FVe YLyt 7 3 1
4 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FYY VLY 7 43 1
5 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 P U RYF N IRV M5 L=9.6 2
6 02 110-39203 FELT FYEVERLY 7X%a917 37T} 1
7 HX-0004300-00 CLIP VAN 1
8 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YyIFve v 43 1
9 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VYIFYET Y 43 (D

10 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y =-b AN 7YV (2)

11 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PYE 9ISy (1)

12 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MYE - I5vInYR (1)

13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ey VEY (1)

14 * 229-19203 0IL PROTECTING RUBBER FYE YI7 %I 1

15 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. IV7421(73) 1

16 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A% 9/32-28 L=16 4]

17 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

18 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy (N

19 $S-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 vhe3xy 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

20 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT V744 (1)

21 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT T ALY, 1

22 B1215-552-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 73y 2)2- F3-¥h5- 1

23 % 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Y9I IIHARN 1

24 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. L VALNGVY INCU Y| 1

25 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 IRy 1/4-40 L=11 (2)

26 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM FIUNYIVHA m

27 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR AIINYIVHART AN 1

28 % $S-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA' 2y 9/64-40 L=6 2

29 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Yy JYIuAAN, 1

30 110-02508 OIL SEAL A AANT -V 1

31 RC-1850001-KP~ SNAP RING 18.5 Ch A4y 18.5 1

32 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY JAIANI T (F3) 1

33 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

34 114-16963 HAND WHEEL ASM. PE R 7R(I3) 1

35 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ H % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

36 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 [AzY" 15/64-28 L=15 2)

37 114-16955 HAND WHEEL ASM, I NIV Y) (1)

38 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. IR MIIIR LA R (1)

39 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y739 MIYFR 4 B 23 (1)

40 $8-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v53y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

41 * 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR N7 EZF-4- (J3) 1

42 % 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN I5v71Y3yFaveye° v 1

43 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

44 110-02904 ROLLER FELT A7 293y FI9EY7IAh 1

NOTE (#EE) 01....SELECTIVE PART(A-D) BRI (A-D)

02....FOR USE IN JAPAN

HA



3.NEEDLE BAR , HOOK DRIVING SHAF & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

- STEHEEGR

g4 - T




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~___ ____ | DESCRIPTION _________._ | R S aty _
1 ¥ 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NYE YITRNEYY T |
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER PYE - DURAN 1
3 114-17102 NEEDLE BAR A NE YA 1
4 ¥ 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. rE 9E ¥(I3) 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 73y 8/64-40 L=6 N
[ B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK nNYE A ¥ 7VH{an 1
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE IV ZAS ) 21 1
8 B1403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NIE - YERAAN 1
g S$S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 I/e32y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PYE 9ANEY 1

11 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 n) DBX1 #11 1

12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. BN AR Y A-4 U3 1

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YYREN AR I3 (1

14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YYHINT e A4 43 (1)

15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZRY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASHM. YN Y Y3- 73 (1)

17 S$S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER AN WY I3 (1)

19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JABINT AR A4 73 (1)

20 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. L A E VI E 1)

22 S$S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25y 7 1

24 01 110-38650 HOOK ASM. ¥a9ah v 43 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER BFYT IOy Aa 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER A7 IYERRN 1

27 * 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR JEY PHYUREN 1

28 02 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 ) yaAyy 134 NM75 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A7AM0y D=7.94 W=10 73 1

30 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 73y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT S 1

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER il YT 1

33 $S-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA' XY 11/64-40 L=§ 1

34 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 1

35 114-18308 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING YEY 17 AN 1

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. YSVANZE 1

37 S$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 * 229-16555 0IL SEAL SCREW ASM. JEY INIPMARY (3) 1

39 110-15906 OIL WICK JEY INIMARY 2y (0

40 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW vy ARy 1

41 * 229-32909 BOBBIN ey 1

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. YV Ir-z(nx) 1

43 114-22607 01L SHIELD YEY NI 2X UMY 1

44 114-22508 OIL SHIELD, A aFun Y A 1

45 04 114-17201 NEEDLE BAR B nME Y B 1

46 111-41355 HOOK ASM. ¥avayy 3 C i

47 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA" %Y 3/16-28 L=9 1

NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN HAR
02....FOR JE JEF
03....FOR JO JOM
04....FOR JE & JO JER IO



4.HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

2 BB

5

26




REF.NO_ - NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ___ _____ ] DPESCRIPTION _________. AR S (N Qty |
1 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AHIyh v - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW L7 Lp - pARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyvre 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. L7y hA(73) 1
5 * 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. v¥ 7y 2akt v (s3) 1
6 ¥ 229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM, LX75 W (23) (N
7 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4M4y 8 (2)
8 * 229-08008 "LIFTING PLATE L¥75 14 (D
9 * 229-08305 KNEE LIFTER SIDE ROD (S Al g/l ) (1

10 * 229-08701 LINK SHAFT LX7 WV 2

11 * 229-44706 WIRE PRESSER BASE, LOWER iy -AHIa 134 1

12 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW v¥ 7y 3ak R VR 1

13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 X' V3" D=7.24 H=3.3 1

14 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD (SN LRV Yb W) 1

15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK 1S LV 1

16 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhE5xy. 11/64-40 L=7 1

17 * 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A y{y-14r A 2

18 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

19 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 * 229-44607 WIRE PRESSER BASE, UPPER 9{Y-AyIy {91 1

21 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE AbaA v4¥ 73 1

22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb 4MAy 5 2

23 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ADINAR EN I R 1

24 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AD2NAE YN % 1

25 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uyHrII 3/16-32 2

26 * 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN APINARY 3L Y 1

27 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TALTRY 11/64-40 L= 4 1

28 229-45109 WIRE CABLE SUPPORT Y{Y-r-7 V75 1

29 * 229-20102 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ADINART 7 1

30 * 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. A7VFavkyry Fo b3 1

31 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HIFIVEIRT” (N

32 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFTFITEYRY FYB (1)

33 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ALV Y 1

34 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HIFIVEIN 3 1

35 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AT va ¥ 1

36 * 229-07000 PRESSER BAR L3 A% 3 1

37 * 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE AR 98 R4 MTVH 1

38 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A2y 1/4-40 L=8 1

39 SS-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L33y 9/64-40 L=9 2

40 * 400-14007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER AFTE VAR 1

4] * SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TIL53Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

42 114-34065 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AZI% ¥ aUAYE(I3) 1

43 D1421-555-B00  FINGER GUARD N)YVE vin - (1

44 114-34313 FIXING SPRING AXIFAN k (1)

45 114-34206 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE D7) AR (n

46 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 2}y 5 3

47 * SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A 23" 15/64-28 L=9 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D B




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | SSRR . S A Qty _
1 * 229-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD L.VAVE AN VAN 1
2 * 229-11507 WALKING FOOT PIN C A7FATeYL ey 1
3 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 * 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR VAP E VAL 1
5 * 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7) Favkya £ Aap 1
6 SS-7120770-SH SCREW 3/16-28 L=T7 YAIL53y" 3716-328 L=T |
7 * 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A2VFINEY I 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7VFITEY L YN % 1
9 * 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN A7VFITRYE Y 1

10 * 229-40506 FEED DIAL A28 1Y 1

11 SS5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 Y53y 3/16-28 L=18 1

12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD hetyr vl 1

13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C {7V vC 1

14 * $5-6090620-TP SCREW (S50 1

15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD yagy r7ypyh 1

16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING A7YUN -n" 3 1

18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 434y 5 1

19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM, AIVN =95 43 1

20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW A7IVN =07 MARY 1

21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef apAY 5 |

22 110-37405 SPRING FIVLYIVIN 3 B 1

23 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIIY 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A A7V A 2

25 .110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Vvryyvy B 2

26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A VI y A 2

27 229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. VAP EVASIVAICEY)! 1

28 * 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIVLIVVIIFYI JA 2

29 * SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 * $5-6090620-TP SCREW (S04 2

31 22.9-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT VAL |

32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAvV 13.8 1

33 01 114-17714 FEED DOG A A% A 1

34 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

35 * 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. A7 4 (93) 1

36 * 229-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK FIVRIVYIN 3BT |

37 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¥a°3y* 11/64-40 L=5 2

38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK A7IN b7 1

39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A{NEIYY ) 1

40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{MA7Ve VB 1

41 * S5-6090620-TP SCREW 533" 1

42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyys3yh 9/32-28 1

43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. Z{METYDF (43) 1

44 $8-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v93>" 3/16-28 L=15.5 @))]

45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL, ¥ Iy 2995 (3) 1

46 SS§-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 W53y 3716-28 L=15.5 ¢}

47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 4 vixy* D=10 H=8 1

48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT PAE=UZ A VA 1

49 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y93 JAF AN (23) 1

50 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

51 % 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 179 JAAR 1

52 * 229-12752 FEED LEVER ASM, A20Un - (23) 1

53 * SH-8061010-TP SCREW M3y K6 L=10 (n

54 * SM-8061050-TP SCREW M3y M6 L=10 (0

55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. APV 497 (%) 1

56 S§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 wWt73>° 3/16-28 L=14 (-

57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 5% h % 4.8%8.4%0.8 (1)

58 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. AV VANZ SCIOED) 1

59 $8-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 whk73y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 @))

60 02 BI1613-012-100 FEED DOG I I 1 1

61 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING VAR LT I

62 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Iy PAFAMIF(23) 1

63 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

64 R0O-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

65 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT A7IN -3 1

66 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL AIIVN =5 7 ABR, 1

67 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAv 13.8 1

NOTE (i8)

01....FOR DDL-5556NC-7
02....FOR EXPORT & DDL-5556ND-7

- 10 -

DDL-5556NC-7fH

& B3 B CFDDL-5556ND-7/8



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(1)
RYIDRERR (1)

O

T
o

— 11—



SD-0720331-SP

2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3

46 D2420-530-D00 CLUTCH DRIVING PIN

____________________________ DESCRIPTION __________ e Y _*_ 4 _______"Qy_
1 01  114-20155 KNIFE UNIT AZ =Y} 1
2 02 114-97153 KNIFE UNIT AZ2=Yh 1
3 114-20205 LOOP SPREADING KNI1FE b ¥ % A N
4 114-20353 KNIFE BASE ASM. AZ 2 4(93) (1)
5 114-20502 LOOP SPREADING BASE P Ingadq (1)
[ —114-20601 SCREW AZFARY (4)
7 114-20106 THREAD CUTTER KN1FE 1) AZ (nH
8 02 114-97104 THREAD SPREADING BASE 1NN X2 4 (n
9 02 114-97054 KNIFE BASE ASM. AZF 4(J3) ()

10 114-22250 PICKER ARM v yh- 97 1

TI —113-27201 PICKER ARN 1457 b (€3]

12 229-50356 HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASH. AE(23) (n

13 * $5-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t3%y” 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

14 - ¥ 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN v yh-Ivre Y 1

15 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" 33" 9/64-40 L=5 2

16 WP-0621016-SH WASHER IR%EE I

17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 vyt 15/64-28 1

18 114-20759 THREAD CUTTER DRIVING UNIT M%) M ¥ 229h 1

19 114-20700 THREAD CUTTER KN1FE SHAFT {NEYARS" 7 (1

20 114-21500 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ARV Y H7 (1)

71 SS-TIT0740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INESEy 11764-40 L=7 98]

22 114-20809 LOOP SPREADING SHAFT MV sy (1

23 114-21302 LOOP SPREADING ARM IMN X 21 995 (1)

24 88-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /LIF 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

25 114-21401 LOOP SPREADING CONNECTING LINK b I F LYIIIYY (1)

= = GESCREW D=5 B=2.5 ¥vFy D=5 B=2.5 43)]

27 114-20908 BASE PLATE INEY &P (n

28 114-21807 GREASE RETAINING PLATE aF 4% )

29 114-21005 STOPPER PLATE Abyn - 4% (1)

30 114-21104 LOOP SPREADING ARM 1b N ¥ 97 (D

4- UE AZ IV IR (1)

32 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhryh 11/64-40 (2)

33 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ARy 15/64-28 L=20 (2)

34 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v523° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)

35 D2423-530-D00 SPRING AREN I 3 (1)

36 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 35 1=3.2 T v3y D=6.35 B=3.2 (D

37 114-21906 CLUTCH PLATE 139F4% (D

38 114-22102 CLUTCH LINK 739% V1o (1)

39 114-21708 SPRING HOOK N3Ur (1)

40 ~ RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 2pAY 5 (1)

4] SD-0701511-1P HING SCREW D=7 H=15_1 TvEy D=7 H=15.1 Q9]

42 114-22052 TENSION RELEASING LEVER ASM. b b -(73) 0]

43 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 4 vy D=6 H=3.6 ()

44 113-53505 SPRING I59F M % (1)

45 HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 (1)

(I
(n

NS-6150310-SP

CIIIF IV T

47 NUT 15/64-28 oyhr3vh 15/64-28

48 113-52804 SCREW PIN, B J99% ¢V B (1)
49 $8-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 v7%y 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
50 SD-0500402-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 4 ¥ v3y D=b H=4 (1)
51 DZ422-530-D00 CAN ROLLER -3 @))]
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 UYL 11/64-40 (1N
53 $S-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 v7xy" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
54 $S-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 uyAsF Ah 11/64-40 L=24 (1)
55 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrryh 11/64-40 (1)
55 RC-TZ0000I-KP_ C-SHAPED SNAP RING RISV QY]
57 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 4°v3y D=3.8 B=5.5 (1)
58 114-21609 LOOP SPREAD SPRING g i (1)
59 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5X11X1 v7¥ ¥ % 6.5X11X1 (1
60 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyhrE Ab 15/64-28 L=11 2
51 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREN D=5 = 2.5 T 5y D=5 H=2.% T
62 858-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
63 114-22805 STOPPER BASE Abyn -4 4 1
64 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A %Y 11/64-40 L=T7 1
65 114-22904 STOPPER PLATE Abone -4 1
6 SD-0641452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 B=14.5 T3y D=6.35 B=14.5 T
67 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1
68 114-20007 P1CKER LINK v yh- Yy 1

NOTE (§%32) 01,...FOR EXPORT

02....FOR DDL-5556NC-7,DDL-5556ND-7

- 12 -

i
DDL-5556NC-7, DDL-5556ND -7



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(2)
YY) REBMR (2)

— 13 -



_____________ PARTNO. _ _ ______DESCRIPTIYION_ __________t_ v _A 4 ____.__ %y,
1 114-19108 THREAD CUTTER CAM 1M%Y HA 1
2 114-19405 SAFETY CAM 7YYV B 1
3 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 4
4 114-19306 CLUTCH I59¥ 1
5 114-19207 THREAD CUTTER DRIVING COLLAR IS VANV S 1
6 HAK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v Vavash 2
7 * 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. hah7-(93) 1
8 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 ()
9 RC-2651218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch AbA7 1

10 01 114-19603 THRUST COLLAR, B Z7Zh 95 B 1

11 01 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR, A A7Ah 97 A 1

12 01 114-19702 THRUST COLLAR, C 252 95 C 1

13 01 114-19801 THRUST COLLAR, D A7Zh 95 D 1

14 01 114-19900 THRUST COLLAR, E A3 97 E 1

15 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MYty 14P 1

16 "113-45600 0IL RUBBER INETSE T VR 1

17 114-96353 SOLENOID UNIT Y 4h 229)h 1

18 114-22300 SOLENOID BASE YVI4h &4 (1)

19 - 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN PAZE AR A o))

20 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID LRIV AN (1)

21 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YN I h A (N

22 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YA 1A (1

23 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b52y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1

24 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb A4y 5 (D

25 NS-6660410-SH  NUT nyHsFIb (1)

26 N#-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nyRrII M4 (2)

27 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v b % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

28 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 uyHhrFyh 1/4-40 (D

29 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

30 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ 420 a-b t4x 1

31 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-v (J3) 1

NOTE () 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN

- 14 -



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

HEH#E D BER

- 15 -



REF.NO_ NOTE _ _PARTNO. ___ _____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR Qy _
1 114-96551 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ ¥YIA7) Z4YF(I3) 1
2 * 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIAIIRLIFIN - (N
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA° 23y M4 L=6 (1)
4 % 229-54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE X YIRIVZLYFR A (n
5 * 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YIRIVILIFY ) (n
6 239-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YAV ZAIFN % (1)
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT 2T n
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FAC XY M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29y %7 4¥a-y (1.4)

10 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v Vavarh (2)

11 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH YL IaA{IF (1)

12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE AIUIIF 14 (1

13 114-24652 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASH. X Y7 A7) 249F bnt - 3 (1)

14 114-96460 TWIN SOLENGID UNIT YUYV IR 229)h 1

15 114-96452 TWIN SOLENOID ASM. IV IV I3 (1

16 114-23605 TWIN SOLENOID BRACKET IV JVILN MIT A4 (D

17 114-23704 PLUNGER LINK 75y Vs (n

18 114-23803 CONNECTOR LINK J304 V7 (N

19 114-23951 LIMITER ASM. IR e

20 114-24009 PLUNGER PIN 7YYy bV (1)

21 114-24108 PLUNGER PIN, LEFT 7Ty YR )

22 114-24306 LOCK SPRING uyy n ik (N

23 114-24405 LOCK SPRING HOOK uyy n iy (1)

24 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyH7}vh M6 (1)

25 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyhrryh M4 (1)

26 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhrFyL 3/16-32 M

27 RE-0300000-KP  E-RING Eb 4 MY (3)

28 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)

29 SM-1030601-SA  SCREW M3 L=6 $5237° M3 L=6 (4)

30 8S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT R 3/16-28 L=9 1

31 SS5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT R 15/64-28 L=12 1

32 S8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA* 39 15/64-28 L=9 1

33 RE-0500000-KP E-RING & Eb AMA7 5 2

34 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT N UM IIVYEIR Y 1

35 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF AbAY 9 1

36 229-53657 AUTO-BACK ARM ASM, VY ON 9hF (%) 1

37 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Edb* 4MAY 4 1

38 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v Vavash 4

- 16 -



9. WIPER COMPONENTS
U N —BfR

- 17 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S S Qty _
1 114-96650 WIPER ASM, VISR 1
2 114-25907 WIPER COVER R (1)
3 * SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 _ b 29% FAT 237 M3 L=6 (n
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (n
5 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhryh 9/64-40 (D
6 * 229-56106 WIPER LINK A 74N -IVIA (1)
7 114-25204 WIPER LINK, B 7{n - Yv7 B (D
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Eb* 2pAV 2.5 (D
9 * 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 4N -9V BAT VEY (D

10 ¥ 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN -8 VEY T (N

11 229-56304 WIPER SPRING 2 (N

12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHrFI 11/64-40 (1)

13 * 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -1 AA (1)

14 * 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 4N -1 3B (D

15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID y4n YV I4N (D

186 ¥ 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT vin YV ANV Y'Y @)

17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7Y VAV (N

18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v =-bF vkY 17-0.16 Y1 (0.04)

19 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥y 7 adva-p (1.33)

20 114-25055 WIPER BASE ASM. yin - &4 (J3) (1

21 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAZY 1/8-44 1=2.8 (2)

29 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW ¥ b 3%y (3)

23 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L vavark (2)

24 114-24801 WIPER 4N - m

25 $S-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L52y° 9/64-40 L=5 (N

26 * 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR JAN -hF- (1)

27 114-24959 WIPER SHAFT ASM. 7ine -3 7(23) (N

28 * 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN -VYIhS- (1

29 114-29107 SLIDE SPRING A54N 27 VY (n

30 114-22706 STOPPER SPRING, B SFryhAR YA - N XB (1

31 114-25659 RATCHET ASM. FFIYL HYI Y (n

32 114-25451 FOLLOWER ASM. 70y Fyaty (N

33 D2121-555-D00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 7559 MUY h3- 1

34 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

- 18 -



10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

it ESEE

- 19 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. S S A Qry _
1 * 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 IYh 1
2 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
3 * 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE VUPMESUNY S A 1
4 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A Xy 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER IvVay7IbAY T 1
6 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASH, dyvagn 47 (I3) 1
7 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER Vavn 47 Ay (n
8 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3
9 * 229-25002 0IL REGULATOR SCREW Y JRIRAINIYAVFIDEY R 1

10 229-24906 0IL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING IVIVFIVLIRY N 3 1

11 110-94109 OIL TUBE hy¥avan 47 1

12 114-18852 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. X191 ¥ V7 A4 (23) 1

13 114-18803 ADJUSTING PLATE 3 V7 AL NI 44 (N

14 * 229-23015 OIL PUMP ¥V (D

15 * 229-23700 IMPELLER {Va° 5- (N

16 SE-4301041-SR~_ SCREW D=3 L=10 297° 241+ 3Y" D=3 L=10 3)

17 * 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER ¥V 574 (n

18 * 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE ¥ VT A4 vr44 (N

19 * 229-23403 PLUNGER 75y ¥- (N

20 * 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7 Iy Y-N % (N

71 * 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 7 Iy ¥-33 §))

22 * 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE Y sxavanc 47" (N

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ 9 FY% AT IRV M3 L=8 (3)

24 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

25 229-47105 PUMP BODY STRUT ¥ VT A{yFaY 1

26 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA Ry 15/64-28 L=12 1

27 * 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT LS LAV A E 1

28 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4,5%8.5X1 N 3% b % 4.5X8,5X1 1

29 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 N 3% % 6.5X11X1.3 1

30 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VALY 1

- 20 -



11.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- 921 -



REF.NO_ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. | S ST Qty _
1 114-28158 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 770558 RV(IyaY) 1
2 114-28109 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 34 %) (D
3 110-24700 GASKET 7758 XY N ovyy (D
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 7 FHIT A (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 L33y 5/16-24 L=T (1
6 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy &)
7 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. L¥ 75 MFveF (%) (1)
8 229-32107 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL (&AL M EC0 0N N
9 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhrIvh M6 132 (2)

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hARY (2)

11 229-32208 SPRING ¥ T BFYIF N R (1)

12 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EF ApA7 10 (1)

13 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. L 7FEFY IR IIYF (43) (1)

14 229-32404 BRACKET (SabE2 soAAY M aoa (D

15 229-34707 SCREW LY TIAFY RINIYF IARYT (2)

16 SM-9061853-SR ~ SCREW M6 L=17.5 ovi7E Wb (D

17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS ROD v¥ 7533y 7 (D

18 110-23751 KENEE PRESS PLATE ASM, L 7FME 43 1

19 110-24403 RUBBER vy 75 2 A (D

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE v¥ 7744 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER Ly Fr 1A (D

22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE b M6 L=12 (1)

23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER v¥ 754R I - (1)

24 B3419-122-000  XKNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD Ly 75 B5Y S (D

25 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LTy AVE Y 1

26 * B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Yy 1

~ 99



12. THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS

SRPRRE - 7 —BR

- 93 _



DESCRIPTION | 2 S | Qty

REF,NO_ _NOTE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________t_v _*_ 4 _______Qy_
1 114-29354 CLAMP HEAD ASM. 2570 A I3 1
2 114-29305 CLAMP HEAD 757 Ayh ()
3 114-26103 CLAMP BASE, A Y7 X4 A (1)
4 114-29404 CLAMP BASE, B 759784 B (1)
5 114-29008 CLAMP CYLINDER 5V WA (1)
6 114-28505 CLAMP BALL 157 K -h (1N
7 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yILIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 PJ-3010405-01  HALF UNION M5 D=4 TYRIFIX F M5 D=4 (1)
9 114-27705 HEAD BUSH Ay 7 yYa (1)

10 114-27309 HEAD COVER AYN BN - 1

11 114-26368 SOLENGID VALVE ASH. 7Yy AT y(73) 1

12 114-26301 SOLENOID VALVE ADJUSTING BASE FYYONY IWYE A4 (n

13 PV-1351030-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE - FUYAY (1)

14 PV-1305240-00 3 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3F -h FYTAY (2)

15 PJ-3010851-02 JOINTING AR -} (1)

16 PJ-3040851-03 SWING ELBOW VT I [@))

17 PJ-3010605-01 UNION AML-h (1)

18 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 TYAYFI% 5 M5 D=4 (1)

19 PJ-3010605-01 UNION AN -} (1)

20 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FA* IRy tAZ M3 L=8 (6)

21 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 TYAYFIX T Mb D=4 (N

22 114-27960 AIR FILTER ASM. I7-7408-(23) 1

23 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-Z2=97° ) (1)

24 PJ-3080852-01  Y-UNION 7 5vF U4 (1)

25 114-27952 REGULATOR ASM., V¥ ab-A(73) (1)

26 114-27903 FILTER BASE T4ha-4" 4 (1)

27 F1012-003-0A0 NOZZLE ASM. I7-)2 N 23 1

28 B1155-771-000 CUSHION YIAVEN - WARST 2¥yay 1

29 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 eIy D=4.1 L=20 2

30 114-96759 SORENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Yy Atya-b y3 1

31 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 53" 11/64-40 L=7.8 P)

32 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥t 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

33 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVE23Y" D=4.1 L=20 2

34 114-28802 DUST BAG 2 2NN 97 1

35 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEr32y" D=4.1 L=20 2

36 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 5% ¥ % 5.3X10X1 2

37 114-28901 DUCT MAY X b 1

38 BT-0400251-FB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z 71 1.4

39 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 0.2

40 BT-0600401-FB  TUBE #1-7 0.2

41 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.1

42 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.3

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 0.1

44 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 1.3

45 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE b -k Z MMM 0.1

46 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y 154 12%Y 94 1

47 PJ-3010800-01 REDUCER Vra-¥ 1

48 HX-0028900-00 BEADE BAND NV 1

49 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE bt =-AE-2 bAL 0.3

50 HX-0030700-0A TUBE Fa-7 6.5

- 94



13. THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS

A7) Bk

_ 95 _



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S SUE Qty _
1 114-26657 THREAD HAUL BASE ASM, 1M47° ) & 4()3) 1
2 114-26608 THREAD HAUL BASE 1 479 & 4 (1
3 114-27101 THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK, A AM42° ) Ly Vs A (1
4 114-27200 THREAD HAUL CONNECTING LINK, B AM47 ) LyrY Vv B (D
5 114-26855 THREAD HAUL LEVER ASH. 12407 ) 957 (J3) (1)
6 114-26707 THREAD HAUL SHAFT 12470 37 (1)
7 114-27002 THREAD HAUL WIRE 1 4770 v4y- (1)
8 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 bo¥ b % 4.8X11.5X2 (D)
9 $S-8110520-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bARY (2)

10 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFY 11/64-40 L=4 (N

11 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2%y D=6.35 H=3.2 (D

12 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4" y2y D=6.35 H=3.2 (N

13 SD-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 2 v3y* D=6 H=2.9 (1)

14 WP-0501016-SA  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% #° % 5X10,5X1 (1)

15 WP-0501016-SA  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% b % 5X10.5X1 (1)

16 RE-0600000-KE0 E-RING 6 EX 3pAY 6 M

17 114-28455 CYLINDER ASM. MR DIV -(73) 1

18 114-28406 HAUL THREAD CYLINDER PLATE AT AR MINZ AN DY EE (D)

19 114-28307 HAUL THREAD STOPPER 124779 Abyne - (n

20 B1620-487-000 FEED CONNECTING PIN WASHER AIIVEIe Y ¥ b % (1)

21 * PA-1003018-B0 AIR CYLINDER (Y KNUCKLE) IFYIVE YFVID% §))

22 SM-9041050-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 oyRsE b M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 PC-0105100-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -h aypo-y (1)

24 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 eI3y 1/8-44 1=2.5 (2)

25 114-28000 THREAD HAUL ADJUSTING PLATE 1bar° ) Fart{{4 (1)

76 114-27804 THREAD HAUL SCALE PLATE L2277 AEV4{% [€Y)

27 SS-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 523 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 $S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=14 1

29 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 2

30 114-27606 THREAD HAUL CYLINDER COVER b3 ) IIvR I - 1

31 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 v5%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

32 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK PhavE-2 on 1.2

33 D2114-555-B00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 7579 MIIAT- 1

— 9% —



14.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
)V b AN— - RBEFEBER

L
7
REF.NO__NOTE__ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ S S Qy
1 110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) AOAMIN -(23) T-D YT L 1
2 110-76601 BELT COVER A AT UM -A (D
3 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP NAMINV A ¥yy7° (D
4 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A MM -B YTy (1)
5 110-76809 BELT COVER B A NN -B (1)
[ 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASH. NN -B 73 73 (D
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A A VNN - YFad A 1
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW A VNN ~AMARY 2
9 $S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 a3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
I1 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEVFY D=4.1 L=20 2
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LY b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
13 * 229-27354 WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YIEZZY D=4.1 L=20 1
14 229-28501 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AAEYIF Iy Y (D
15 $S-4110515-SP THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AP FAVTE UX L FyT Y (1)
16 729-28907 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W55y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Fa-3¥5 (2)
18 229-28808 THREAD TENSION SPRING 13-y 1" 3 B ()
19 $S-7110350-SP THREAD TENSION NUT 13-y I} (D
20 229-28402 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
21 229-28303 PRESSER PLATE LZANUES S AR (1)
22 229-28105 RUBBER BRAKE M- T4 (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 v3Y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IVe53y" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (D
25 $5-8110510-SP BOBBIN BASE 1MEF 4 (1)
26 229-28709 BOBBIN PULLEY PISEZA (@)
27 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER POST NS (1
28 229-27404 SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAFY M4X0.7 L=5 (N
29 229-27602 WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 e7¥ I % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YIEI3Y D=4.1 L=20 2
31 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESF I % 4.5XK10%0.8 2

- 97—



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIreEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1bE7Y9F(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER PIRE YIRS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN INE VL (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TIYX95¥ 57993y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1P3¥95¥ 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 33132y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1P AFE 9TANF T (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {bAFH UHI T A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1b 4797 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1ha7% v(h1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {PATH UI¥ 7 )]
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uYyh7F9L M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h47% 7(¥8) (N
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE FANS (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 ¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHrIyL M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHsFYh M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (47220 1S (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEF Pk 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

- 98 _



16.LIST FOR INFOMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEFRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEANE, 33Rev.No . RESSBFEE,
MANEREABVWEEDEAR, BIRSA-LEBTH, CHITEERT.
29123809

No.0868-[06] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENMRRH/D:0bsoleted partsHBRE&E/E:ErratumilE

" [Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. h
x No. | A No. & & * MNo, | & INo. & &
D 05 2 9/111-02605 A 06 2 91229-54705
D| 05 2 10/1110-70901 A 06 2 10{229-00401
D 05 2 11{110-00619 A 06 2 11/110-03308
D 05 2 211229-45455 A 06 2 21(229-45463
D 05 2 22 1229-45406 A 06 2 221229-45414
D 05 2 281114-00405 A 06 2 281229-00609
D 05 2 31/110-01500 A 06 2 311229-21001
D 05 2 32(110-72352 A 06 2 321229-45356
D 05 2 42185-8150710-38P A 06 2 4218S-8150710-TP
D 05 2 43{B3118-552-E00 A 06 2 43(1229-20904
D| 05 2 551110-01104 Aj| 06 2 55{229-01003
D 05 2 60 | WS-0510002-KP
D 05 4 1/85-8151150-8P A 06 4 1188S-8151150-TP
D 05 4 14:81909-505-000 A 06 4 141229-19203
D 05 4 23 |110-02300 A 06 4 23(1229-03306
)] 05 4 28 185-6090650-SP A 06 4 28 |15S5-4090615-S°P
D 05 4 32 ({CS-147121A-SH A 06 4 32,229-04155
D 05 4 411110-32562 A 06 4 411229-37965
)] 05 4 421110-03001 A 06 4 421229-03900
D 05 6 1|/B1405-012-000 A 06 6 11229-01409
D 05 6 41B1411-552-0A0 A 06 6 41229-06457
D| 05 6 27:110-15807 A 06 6 271229-16308
D 05 6 38{110-15955 A 06 6 381229-16555
D 05 6 41(B9117-012-000 A 06 6 411229-32909
D 05 8 11110-71800 A 06 8 11229-07802
Al 06 8 51229-08354
D 05 8 5(110-06350 A 06 8 6[229-08156
D 05 8 71110-06509 A 06 8 101229-08701
D 05 8 81110-45705 A 06 8 111229-44706
D 05 8 101229-08008 A 06 8 8,229-08008
D 05 8 111110-07309
D 05 8 121110-07101 A 06 8 121229-08909
D 05 8 16[110-06905 A 06 8 91229-08305
D 05 8 18{110-45408 A 06 8 171229-44508
D 05 8 211110-45606 A 06 8 201229-44607
\ D 05 8 271110-18306 A 06 8 261229-20300 )

- 29



Rev.|PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No.
* No. | B [No. & £ * No. | B |[No. i
D| 05 8 30({110-18108 A| 06 8 291229-20102
Al 06 8 30{229-07554
D| 05 8 36 | B1501-127-000 Al 06 8 361229-07000
D| 05 8 371110-06103 Al 06 8 371229-07307
D 05 8 40{B1502-541-000 A| 06 8 40400-14007
D| 05 8 41(8S-7091110-SP A 06 8 4118S-7091110-TP
A 06 8 47 15S-4150915-SP
D| 05 10 11111-00401 Al 06 10 11229-41108
D| 05 10 2(110-09602 A 06 10 21229-11507
D 05 10 41110-09701 A 06 10 41229-11606
D 05 10 51229-11705 A| 06 10 5/110-09800
D} 05 10 71110-09909 A| 06 10 71229-11804
D 05 10 91110-52701 Al 06 10 91229-12000
D| 05 10 10{110-72006 Al 06 10 101229-40506
D| 05 10 14|1SS8S-6090620-SP A} 06 10 14/8S-6090620-T°P
D| 05 10 231110-37553
D 05" 10 281110-08802 A 06 10 281229-10806
D| 05 10 29 |S8SS-8150710-SP A 06 10 29 (8S-8150710-TP
D 05 10 30{SS-6090620-SP A} 06 10 30,8S8-6090620-TFP
D| 05 10 351110-37355 A} 06 10 351229-40753
D 05 10 36[/110-92301 A 06 10 361229-41306
D 05 10 41|SS-6090620-S°P A}l 06 10 41(885-6090620-TFP
D{ 05 10 49 (CS-147121A-SH Al 06 10 491229-04155
D| 05 10 511110-10907 A} 06 10 511229-13008
D 05 10 52(110-72105 A 06 10 521229-12752
D| 05 10 62{CS-147121A-SH Al 06 10 62(229-04155
D| 05 10 67|85S-8661030-SP Aj 06 10 53 |SKM-8061010-TFP
D| 05 10 68 {SS5-8661040-TP A| 06 10 54 SM-8061050-TFP
D) 05 12 13185-6090510-SP A} 06 12 13{SS-6090510-TP
D| 05 12 141110-42306 A 06 12 141229-50000
D| 05 14 71110-42959 A| 06 14 7{229-50950
D| 05 16 21110-72501 A 06 16 21229-54606
D| 05 16 41111-02001 A 06 16 41229-54101
D| 05 16 51111-02100 A 06 16 5(1229-54200
D| 05 18 3{SL-4030621-SS A| 06 18 3/SL-4030631-8C
D| 05 18 6{111-10608 Al 06 18 6({229-56106
D] 05 18 91111-11507 Al 06 18 9.229-56908
D 05 18 10{111-10707 A 06 18 10(229-56205
D| 05 18 131111-10400 A| 06 18 13(229-55900
D| 05 18 14{111-10509 A| 06 18 141229-56007
D 05 18 16({111-12000 A} 06 18 161229-57104
D 05 18 26 1111-11309 A 06 18 26 (229-56809
D 05 18 281111-11804 A 06 18 281229-57203
D 05 20 11110-46604 A} 06 20 11229-47006
D 05 20 31110-21201 A| 06 20 31229-24401
D) 05 20 9 B3514-412-000 A 06 20 91229-25002
(D | 05 20 1417110-20005 A 06 20 141229-23015

- 30 -




Rev.PagelRef, Parts No, Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No,
No. | E |No, & i * No., | A INo. @ &
D 05 20 15{110-20708 A| 06 20 161229-23700
D| 05 20 17(110-20203 A| 06 20 171229-23205
D| 05 20 18|110-20807 Al 06 20 181229-23809
D 05 20 19{110-20401 Al 086 20 19(229-23403
D| 05 20| 20|110-20609 A| 08 20| 20/229-23601
D| 05 20 21{110-20500 A 06 20| 21]1229-23502
D| 05 20| 22({110-20906 A 08 20} 22|1229-23908
D| 05 20| 27]110-21409 A| 06 20| 271229-24609
D 05 22 251114-28257
A 06 22 26 |B8228-125-000
D 05 26 21| PA-1003018-A0 A 06 26 21 |PA-1003018-B0
D| 05 26| 25 PX-5000060-00
D 05 26 26 |PX-5000050-00
D| 05 27 13 SK-3412000-SC
D} 05 27 14|1110-77567 A| 06 27 13|1229-27354

- 81—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B HE N S H N B H N B H N0
BT-0400251-EB 24 38 | NM-6050001-SE 28 13 | SD-0720331-SP 8 13 | S$S5-6121840-SP 18 34
BT-0400251-EB 26 32 | NM-6050001-SE 28 17 | SD-0720331-SP 12 45 | SS-6121860-SP 10 11
BT-0600401-EB 24 39 | NM-6060001-SE 22 9 | SD-1000801-SH 10 47 | SS-6621212-TP 12 49
BT-0600401-EB 24 40 | NM-6060003-SC 16 24 | SE-4301041-SR 20 16 | SS-6621212-TP 12 53
BT-0600401-EB 24 43 | NM-6160511-SE 28 18 | SK-3412000-SC 24 29 | S$S-6661110-SP 4 25
BT-0800501-EB 24 41 | NS-6090310-SP 18 5 | SK-3412000-SC 24 33 | S5-6700710-SH 22 5
BT-0800501-EB 24 42 | NS-6110310-SP 12 52 | SK-3412000-SC 24 35 | SS-7080510-TP 6 9
BT-0800501-EB 24 44 | NS-6110310-SP 18 12 | SK-3412000-SC 27 11 | SS-7081310-SP 27 24
BT-1601001-Z0 24 45 | NS-6110420-SP 12 55 | SK-3412000-SC 27 30 | SS-7091110-TP 8 41
BT-1601001-0 24 49 | NS-6110430-SP 12 32 | SL-4030631-SC 18 3 | SS-7110350-SP 27 19
B1109-012-10B 2 56 | NS-6150310-SP 12 47 | SL-4030641-SE 18 22 | SS-7110410-SP 8 27
B1155-771-000 24 28 | NS-6150430-SP 12 17 | SL-4030851-SF 20 23 | SS-7110710-SP 24 7
B1215-552-000 4 22 | NS-6620310-SP 8 25 | SL-4030881-SF 24 20 | SS-7110720-SP 8 16
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 | NS-6620310-SP 16 26 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 5 | $S-7110740-TP 10 23
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 | NS-6660410-SH 14 25 | SH-1030601-SA 16 29 | SS-7110740-TP 12 21
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 | NS-6660430-SP 14 238 | SM-4031501-SC 16 8 | SS-7110840-SP 12 62
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 | NS-6680410-SP 10 42 | SM-4040655-SP 16 3 | SS-7110840-SP 24 31
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 SM-4041665-SP 16 7 | SS-7111120-SP 10 59
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | PA-1003018-BO 26 21 | SM-4051405-SE 28 12 | SS-7111410-TP 12 24
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 | PC-0105100-00 26 23 | SH-6061610-SC 28 6 | SS-7120770-SH 10 6
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 | PJ-0325260-01 24 23 | SH-8061010-TP 10 53 | SS-7121410-TP 10 56
B1403-155-000 6 8 | PJ-3010405-01 24 8 | S-8061050-TP 10 54 | SS-7121610-SP 10 46
B1408-552-000 4 12 | PJ-3010405-01 24 18 | SM-8063012-TR 22 10 | SS-7681650-TP 4 19
B1414-555-000 6 6 | PJ-3010405-01 24 21 | SM-9041050-SC 26 22 | SS-8080310-TP 18 21
B1521-555-000 8 2 | PJ-3010605-01 24 17 | SM-9061203-SE 22 22 | $S-8090670-SP 2 4l
B1613-012-100 10 60 | PJ-3010605-01 24 19 | SM-9061853-SR 22 16 | SS-8110410-TP 6 37
B1620-487-000 26 20 | PJ-3010800-01 24 47 | SS-1110710-SP 26 27 | SS-8110422-TP 26 10
B1808-552-000 6 40 | PJ-3010851-02 24 15 | SS-2110915-SP 2 46 | $S-8110510-SP 27 25
B1903-552-000 4 13 | PJ-3040851-03 24 16 | SS-2110920-TP 2 45 | SS-8110520-SP 26 9
B1905-541-B00 4 10 | PJ-3080800-01 24 46 | SS-4080620-TP 10 34 | SS-8110520-TP 14 8
B3419-122-000 22 24 | PJ-3080852-01 24 24 | $5-4090515-SP 12 15 | SS-8150710-TP 2 42
B3431-552-000-A 22 23 | PV-1305240-00 24 14 | SS5-4090615-SP 4 28 | SS-8150710-TP 10 29
B8228-125-000 22 26 | PV-1351030-00 24 13 | SS5-4110515-SP 10 37 | SS-8151150-TPF 4 1
$S-4110515-SP 27 15 | 5S-8151550-SP 4 36
CM-3002000-B1 2 64 | RC-0150001-KP 10 32 | SS-4110715-SP 12 64 | SS-8152030-SP 12 33
CM-3002000-01 2 63 | RC-0150001-KP 10 67 | SS-4110715-SP 24 32 | SS-8660610-TP 4 17
CM-3002001-A1 2 13 | RC-1200001-KP 12 56 | SS-4110915-TP 6 33 | SS-8660610-TP 4 33
CM-3002001-01 2 12 | RC-1850001-KP 4 31 | SS-4120615-SP 2 15 | SS-8660610-TP 10 50
CQ-2520000-00 20 8 | RC-2651218-KP 14 9 | §S-4120615-SP 2 27 | $S-8660610-TP 10 63
CS-079073A-SH 6 36 | RE-0250000-K0 18 8 | SS-4120615-SP 2 29 | SS-8660612-TP 14 3
CS-079101A-SH 6 29 | RE-0300000-KP 16 27 | $S-4120615-SP 8 18 | SS-8660810-TPF 6 15
RE-0400000-KP 16 37 | $5-4120615-SP 8 19 | $S-8660810-TP 6 17
D1421-555-B00 8 43 | RE-0500000-KP 16 33 | SS-4120615-SP 20 4 | SS-8660810-TPF 6 20
D2114-555-B00 26 33 | RE-0500000-K0 8 7 | SS-4120915-SP 2 8 | S$S-8660810-TPF 6 22
D2121-555-D00 18 33 | RE-0500000-KO 8 22 | SS-4120915-SP 2 50 | SS-8660810-TP 8 38
D2420-530-D00 12 46 | RE-0500000-K0 8 46 | SS-4120915-SP 6 47 | SS-8681650-TP 4 16
D2422-530-D00 12 51 | RE-0500000-K0 10 18 | SS-4120915-SP 16 30 | SS-9112420-TP 12 54
D2423-530-D00 12 35 | RE-0500000-K0 10 21 | SS-4121215-SP 2 59 | SS-9151120-CP 12 60

RE-0500000-K0 12 40 | S5-4121415-SP 26 28
EA-9500B01-00 20 30 | RE-0500000-KO 14 24 | SS-4121415-SP 27 9 | TA-0850604-R0 2 5
RE-0600000-KO 26 16 | $S-4150915-SP 8 47 | TA-1250406-R0 2 49
F1012-003-0A0 24 27 | RE-0900000-KO 16 35 | SS-4150915-SP 16 32 | TA-1250705-R0 2 6
RE-1000000-K0 22 12 | $S-4151215-SP 14 29 | TA-2000502-R0 2 16
HA-0005900-00 18 17 | R0-0291801-00 4 43 | S5-4151215-SP 16 31 | TA-2101002-R0 2 19

HA-0019000-00 16 11 | R0-0371801-00 8 3 | SS-4151215-SP 20 26
HK-0346101-40 14 15 | R0-0442401-00 4 18 | SS5-6060210-SP 2 54 | WP-0450000-SD 14 27
HK-0346400-0B 14 6 | R0-0781901-00 10 64 | SS-6080320-SP 26 24 | WP-0450801-SD 4 35
HK-0346400-0B 16 10 | R0-0922702-00 10 16 | SS5-6080410-SP 2 3 | WP-0450826-SC 27 12
HK-0346400-0B 16 38 | R0-0982401-00 22 6 | SS-6090510-TP 12 13 | WP-0450826-SC 27 31
HK-0346400-0B 18 23 | RO-1952401-00 20 2 | SS-6090540-SP 18 25 | WP-0480856-SP 10 57
HW-2003900-00 18 18 $S-6090620-TP 10 14 | WP-0482086-SD 26 8
HW-5000700-00 16 9 | SD-0380551-SL 12 57 | SS-6090620-TP 10 30 | WP-0501016-SA 26 14
HW-5000700-00 18 19 | SD-0490261-SP 27 23 | SS-6090620-TP 10 41 | WP-0501016-SA 26 15
HX-0004300-00 4 7 | SD-0500261-SP 12 26 | SS-6090670-TP 6 5 | WP-0501016-SD 2 61
HX-0028900-00 ~ 24 48 | SD-0500251-SP 12 61 | SS-6090670-TP 10 3 | WP-0501016-SD 27 10
HX-0030700-0A 24 50 | SD-0500402-SP 12 50 | SS-6090910-SP 8 39 | WP-0531000-SC 24 36
SD-0600291-TP 26 13 | $S-6110420-TP 6 30 | WP-0621016-SH 12 16
MC-2005007-50 6 28 | SD-0600361-SP 12 43 | SS-6110480-SP 12 34 | WP-0651056-SH 12 59
MDB-100B1100 6 11 | SD-0630275-SP 12 67 | SS-6110480-SP 26 31 | WP-1612616-SE 28 19
MDP-500B1400 6 34 | $D-0640321-SP 26 11 | SS-6110610-TP 2 48 | WS-0451040-KP 20 28
¥4007-110-0AA 4 38 | SD-0640321-SP 26 12 | SS5-6110710-TP 14 23 | WS-0510002-KN 28 16
¥4007-110-0AB 4 39 | SD-0640321-TP 12 36 | SS-6111010-TP 20 24 | WS-0651310-KP 20 29
MG6010-350-AAA 2 58 | SD-0640323-TP 16 28 | 5S-6111210-SP 4 40 | WS-1643202-KR 28 20
SD-0641452-TP 12 66 | SS-6121220-TP 26 29 | WI-0530002-KS 2 62

NM-6040000-SN 14 26 | SD-0650321-TP 18 4 | S$S-6121610-SP 10 44
NM-6040003-SC 16 25 | SD-0701511-TP 12 41 | SS-6121840-SP 2 17 | 100-04109 2 14

- 392




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H__XO BE HE_NO BE H__NO BB H N
110-00304 2 2 114-19603 14 10 114-28901 24 37 229-15151 10 45
110-02409 4 29 114-19702 14 12 114-29008 24 5 229-15201 10 48
110-02508 4 30 114-19801 14 13 114-29107 18 29 229-15359 10 58
110-02904 4 44 114-19900 14 14 114-29305 24 2 229-16001 6 31
110-03308 2 11 114-20007 12 68 114-29354 24 1 229-16308 6 27
110-04207 6 26 114-20106 12 7 114-29404 24 4 229-16555 6 38
110-05204 4 11 114-20155 12 1 114-34065 8 42 229-19203 4 14
110-06004 8 35 114-20205 12 3 114-34206 8 45 229-20102 8§ 29
110-08208 10 12 114-20353 12 4 114-34313 8§ 44 229-20300 8 26
110-08604 10 26 114-20502 12 5 114-96353 14 17 229-20508 2 30
110-08703 10 25 114-20601 12 6 114-96452 16 15 229-20607 2 47
110-09800 10 5 114-20700 12 19 114-96460 16 14 229-20805 6 7
110-10154 10 19 114-20759 12 18 114-96551 16 1 229-20904 2 43
110-10303 10 17 114-20809 12 22 114-96650 18 1 229-21001 2 31
110-10410 10 20 114-20908 12 27 114-96759 24 30 229-21209 2 38
110-10709 10 66 114-21005 12 29 114-97054 12 9 229-21308 2 33
110-10907 10 61 114-21104 12 30 114-97104 12 8 229-21407 2 34
110-14008 10 15 114-21203 12 31 114-97153 12 2 229-21506 2 37
110-15906 6 39 114-21302 12 23 114-97203 2 60 229-21605 2 39
110-17357 4 4 114-21401 12 25 229-21704 2 35
110-18207 8§ 23 114-21500 12 20 229-00401 2 10 229-21803 2 36
110-18405 8 24 114-21609 12 58 229-00609 2 28 229-23015 20 14
110-23504 27 7 114-21708 12 39 229-00757 2 4 229-23205 20 17
110-23702 22 20 114-21807 12 28 229-01003 2 55 229-23403 20 19
110-23751 22 18 114-21906 12 37 229-01201 2 52 229-23502 20 21
110-23801 22 21 114-22052 12 42 229-01250 2 51 229-23601 20 20
110-24304 22 25 114-22102 12 38 229-01300 2 53 229-23700 20 15
110-24403 22 19 114-22201 12 11 229-01409 6 1 229-23809 20 18
110-24700 22 3 114-22250 12 10 229-03009 4 2 229-23908 20 22
110-25202 27 8 114-22300 14 18 229-03108 4 20 229-24153 20 6
110-37405 10 22 114-22508 6 44 229-03157 4 15 229-24302 20 7
110-38650 6 24 114-22607 6 43 229-03207 4 21 229-24401 20 3
110-38759 6 42 114-22706 18 30 229-03306 4 23 229-24609 20 27
110-38809 6 32 114-22805 12 63 229-03900 4 42 229-24906 20 10
110-39062 4 9 114-22904 12 65 229-04155 4 32 229-25002 20 9
110-39070 4 8 114-23605 16 16 229-04155 10 49 229-25101 20 5
110-39203 4 6 114-23704 16 17 229-04155 10 62 229-27305 27 27
110-39351 4 3 114-23803 16 18 229-05004 6 23 229-27354 27 13
110-43205 14 21 114-23951 16 19 229-05103 6 25 229-27404 27 28
110-43304 14 22 114-24009 16 20 229-06309 6 10 229-27602 27 29
110-43908 14 20 114-24108 16 21 229-06457 6 4 229-28105 27 22
110-45952 8§ 21 114-24306 16 22 229-07000 8 36 229-28303 27 21
110-47107 22 4 114-24405 16 23 229-07307 8 37 229-28402 27 20
110-70802 2 1 114-24652 16 13 229-07406 8§ 34 229-28501 27 14
110-76601 27 2 114-24801 18 24 229-07505 8§ 3l 229-28709 27 26
110-76650 27 1 114-24959 18 27 229-07554 8§ 30 229-28808 27 18
110-76700 27 3 114-25055 18 20 229-07604 8§ 32 229-28907 27 16
110-76809 27 5 114-25204 18 7 229-07703 8§ 33 229-29004 27 17
110-76858 27 4 114-25451 18 32 229-07802 8 1 229-30309 28 14
110-76957 27 6 114-25659 18 31 229-08008 8 8 229-30358 28 1
110-94109 20 11 114-25907 18 2 229-08156 8 6 229-30408 28 10
111-00500 2 18 114-26103 24 3 229-08305 8 9 229-30507 28 9
111-01300 16 34 114-26301 24 12 229-08354 8 5 229-30705 28 7
111-02308 16 12 114-26368 24 11 229-08552 8 4. 229-30804 28 5
111-10301 18 156 114-26608 26 2 229-08701 8 10 229-30903 28 4
111-41355 6 46 114-26657 26 1 229-08800 8§ 156 229-31000 28 3
112-28301 14 30 114-26707 26 6 229-08909 8§ 12 229-31109 28 2
113-45600 14 16 114-26855 26 5 229-09006 8§ 14 229-31208 28 15
113-52804 12 48 114-27002 26 7 229-10004 4 26 229-31307 28 11
113-53505 12 44 114-27101 26 3 229-10053 4 24 229-31406 28 8
114-15205 2 57 114-27200 26 4 229-10103 4 27 229-32107 22 8
114-16203 2 20 114-27309 24 10 229-10350 10 43 229-32156 22 7
114-16955 4 37 114-27606 26 30 229-10806 10 28 229-32206 22 11
114-16963 4 34 114-27705 24 9 229-10905 10 24 229-32305 22 17
114-17102 6 3 114-27804 26 26 229-11002 10 40 229-32404 22 14
114-17201 6 45 114-27903 24 26 229-11101 10 13 229-32453 22 13
114-17615 2 44 114-27952 24 25 229-11507 10 2 229-32909 6 41
114-17714 10 33 114-27960 24 22 229-11606 10 4 229-34707 22 15
114-18308 6 35 | 114-28000 26 25 | 229-11804 10 7 | 229-37965 4 4l
114-18803 20 13 114-28109 22 2 229-12000 10 9 229-40506 10 10
114-18852 20 12 114-28158 22 1 229-12109 10 8 229-40654 10 55
114-19108 14 1 114-28307 26 19 229-12604 10 65 229-40753 10 35
114-19207 14 5 114-28406 26 18 229-12752 10 52 229-40803 10 31
114-19306 14 4 114-28455 26 17 229-12901 10 39 229-40951 10 27
114-19405 14 2 114-28505 24 6 229-13008 10 51 229-41108 10 1
114-19504 14 11 114-28802 24 34 229-13701 10 38 229-41306 10 36

~ 33 -




N UMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #=5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
R 2N BE " NO BB HE_ N BE HE_ N0
229-44508 8 17
229-44607 8 20
229-44706 8 11
229-45109 8 28
229-45307 2 40
229-45356 2 32
229-45414 2 22
229-45463 2 21
229-45505 2 25
229-45604 2 23
229-45703 2 26
229-45802 2 24
229-47006 20 1
229-47105 20 25
229-50000 12 14
229-50356 12 12
229-50950 14 7
229-51008 14 19
229-51552 14 31
229-53657 16 36
229-54101 16 4
229-54200 16 5
229-54309 16 6
229-54606 16 2
229-54705 2 9
229-55900 18 13
229-56007 18 14
229-56106 18 6
229-56205 18 10
229-56304 18 11
229-56809 18 26
229-56908 18 9
229-57104 18 16
229-57203 18 28
229-58300 2 7
400-14007 8 40

~ 34 _




MEMO

— 35 —







JUKIRREH

HHEL KD, ZHEME
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION ool

please contact:

Copyright € 19982005 JUKI CORP. HION=V YR FEHEREO LD FELR(EETIENHY 2T,
FABONBEMMTER, #5452 ¢L * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERIELET,

BED—Y YR Mk 2005512 AREOHRLRTRE L LI O TS,
% This paris list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2005.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

Printed in Japan




